TM
© 2019 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting  pg.1
Rev. 6/24/2019
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Length CCT Voltage OptionsWattage
SERIES
	SMSR6	=	 Stainless Steel Surface Mount Round Linear Luminaire
LENGTH
	 4’	 =	 46½” Length x 6¼” Width x 6¼” Depth
LED WATTAGE
	LED40	 =	 (4’)40 Watt
	LED50	 =	 (4’)50 Watt
	LED60	 =	 (4’)60 Watt
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE (CCT)
	 3K	 =	 ±3000K Range LED
	 35K	 =	 ±3500K Range LED
	 4K	 =	 ±4000K Range LED
	 5K	 =	 ±5000K Range LED
VOLTAGE
	 EBU	 =	 Universal Volt (120-277v) Electronic Driver
	(2)EBU	=	 Two Universal Volt (120-277v) Electronic Drivers
			   NOTE: Required for (2)EL23 Option.
OPTIONS
	 AM	 =	 Anti-Microbial Finish
	 CHL	 =	 Custom Mounting Holes
			   — Contractor must request shop drawing for hole location markup.
				    Shop drawings must be returned signed and approved as noted.
	 CRS	 =	 18 Gauge Cold Rolled Steel Construction
			   — Housing, Door-frame and Internal Bracketry.
			   — All parts finished in Sky White Polyester Powder Coat.
	 EPX	 =	 Epoxy Coated Housing
	 JNR	 =	 4’ Joiner Raceway. Used in conjunction with SMSR6 to make
			   continuous rows, where long electrical runs are required.
			   (Note: Joiner has no lens.)
	 NAT	 =	 Natatorium Construction
	 NW	 =	 No Wire way supplied. Selected when EL23 option is integral to a
			   single fixture -or- when individual luminaires do not require a wire
			   raceway.
	 PFUS	 =	 Panel Mount Fuse Holder with Screw In Type Knob access
			   — Panel mount fuse holders are rated for 30 AMP Maximum
	 SS	 =	 18 Gauge 304 Stainless Steel Housing (Standard)
			   — (Ceiling side faces finished in Natural Satin No.4 Finish).
	 TDM	 =	 Specify number of luminaires to be tandem mounted.
			   — Example: TDM4 for four luminaires
	 TP	 =	 Center Pin Reject style Security Lock-up screws for door frame.
			   — 18-8 Stainless Steel.
	 EL23	 =	 (ONE) 23 Watt (700mA) Bodine Emergency Backup, Cold Pack.
			   — 90 Minute Emergency Operation
			   — Maintenance Free Nickel Cadmium Batteries / 7-10yr Lifespan
			   — Operational Range: -20°C to +60°C (-4°F to +140°F)
	(2)EL23	=	 (TWO) 23 Watt (700mA) Bodine Emergency Backup, Cold Pack.
			   — 90 Minute Emergency Operation
			   — Maintenance Free Nickel Cadmium Batteries / 7-10yr Lifespan
			   — Operational Range: -20°C to +60°C (-4°F to +140°F)
			   — Supplied in 4’ Joiner Emergency Box. Must Select TDM Option.
			   NOTE: Must also select (2)EBU option.
DIMENSIONS
TM
© 2019 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting  pg.3
Rev. 6/24/2019
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
TANDEM OPTIONS
OPTION (JNR)
4’ Tandem Mounted Joiner Raceway
Used in conjunction with the SMSR6 to make continuous rows, where
long electrical runs are required. Incorporates three partitioned com-
partments for feed wiring. Six 3/4” chase nipples and two end gaskets
provided for sealing to meet IP65 rating.
OPTION (2)EL23
Two 23-Watt (700mA) Bodine Emergency Cold-Pack Backups